
270 280 290 300 310 320 330
N2O DMF (ppb)

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
(a)

East Trout Lake
Lauder 02
Lamont
Troposphere
Above tropopause

0.986 0.988 0.990 0.992 0.994 0.996 0.998 1.000
Xluft (mol/mol)

0.970

0.975

0.980

0.985

0.990

0.995

TC
CO

N
 X

N
2O

 / 
in

 s
itu

 X
N

2O

r = 0.98210
2 r = 0.00710

(b)
East Trout Lake Lauder 02 Lamont

285 290 295 300 305 310 315 320
700 (K)

0.95

0.96

0.97

0.98

0.99

1.00

1.01

1.02

TC
CO

N
 X

N
2O

 / 
in

 s
itu

 X
N

2O

y = (0.782 +/- 0.0023) + (0.000645 +/- 7.54e-06)x
Fit = 0.98216 at x = 310.000

r = 0.97904
2 r = 0.00025
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